



**For Immediate Release:** Media Contact: Lesley Waldsmith, Hafenbrack Marketing, LWaldsmith@Hafenbrack.com, 614-460-1395

## Joint Township District Memorial Hospital added to the Aetna Medicare Network JTDMH to provide complete coverage for all Aetna plans

ST. MARYS, Ohio (December 26, 2012) — Joint Township District Memorial Hospital (JTDMH), an affiliate of the Grand Lake Health System, and Aetna remain committed to the community by providing complete coverage for all Aetna plans.

Earlier this month, some Aetna Medicare Advantage plan members were notified that as of January 1, 2013, services provided by JTDMH would cost them more. However, there will be no change.

As of January 1, 2013, members enrolled in Aetna Medicare Advantage plans can receive covered services under their in-network level of benefits from JTDMH, its hospital-based physicians and hospital-employed ancillary physicians.

JTDMH offers complete coverage for all Aetna plans, including the Medicare plan and commercial plans.

"Joint Township District Memorial Hospital is committed to providing the highest quality of care at the lowest cost for all in the communities we serve," said Kevin Harlan, President of Grand Lake Health System. "Continuing our relationship with Aetna allows more people in the region to use our facilities and access our network of care."

"We're pleased to continue working with Joint Township District Memorial Hospital to provide our members in this community with access to quality health care," said Scot Roskelley, Aetna.

## About Grand Lake Health System:

Grand Lake Health System is a mission-driven, nonprofit healthcare provider serving the Grand Lake Region of West Central Ohio since 1953. Grand Lake Health System includes over 150 physicians and 800 healthcare professionals who deliver comprehensive, high-quality care to patients from 10 centers of excellence and 13 affiliated practices throughout the region. Grand Lake's largest facility is Joint Township District Memorial Hospital, located in St. Marys, Ohio. For more information about Grand Lake Health System, visit <u>www.GrandLakeHealth.org</u> and <u>Facebook.com/GrandLakeHealth</u>.

## About Aetna:

Aetna is one of the nation's leading diversified health care benefits companies, serving approximately 37.3 million people with information and resources to help them make better informed decisions about their health care. Aetna offers a broad range of traditional, voluntary and consumer-directed health insurance products and related services, including medical, pharmacy, dental, behavioral health, group life and disability plans, and medical management capabilities, Medicaid health care management services and health information technology services. Our customers include employer groups, individuals, college students, part-time and hourly workers, health plans, health care providers, governmental units, government-sponsored plans, labor groups and expatriates. For more information, see **www.aetna.com**.